
frk syndlc.t.

ANNEXURE - 13

(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Propeties)
CANARA EANK

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SAI.E NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable properties under the Securitization and Reconstrudion of Financial Assets and

Enforcement ofsecurity lnterest Act, 2qr2 read with Proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the s€Gurity lnterest (Entorc€ment) Rulet,2m2'

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described

immovable property mortgaSed/€hofgec to the Secured creditor, the constructive/9hY5i€+possession of which has been taken

by the Authorized officer of canara Bank, N s Road-li [195ool Branch Kolkata, ofthe canara Bank., will be sold on "As is where

is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 2g.M.2O24, for recovery of < Rs' 39,77,810'85 (Rupees Thirty-Nine takh

Seventy-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Ten and Eighty-Six Onlyl. due to the of the canara Bank PRINcEP STREET (0315)

Eranch Kolkata from BIDISHA DAs.

The reserve price will be R5. 37,oo,ooo/- (Rupees Thirty-seven Lakhs onlY) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs 3,70, 00o/-

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 25'04'2024 up to 5'00 p'm'

Details and full description ofthe immovable property with known encumbrances, if any'

EMT of Flat No. G-1 measuring 1560 sq ft on the Ground Floor at South side situated at Mouza-Arjunpur, .1.1. No 7, Dag No 712,

Khatian No. 275 under ward No. 24 of Bidhannagar Municipai Corporation, Premises No. AB % DeshBandhu Nagar, P5- Baguiati,

Dist-North 24 Parganas, Pin-700059.

The Property is butted and bounded as follows;

On the North: By Three Storied Buildint

on the South: By Three storied Building

On the East: BY Two Storied Building

On the West: By Road

(Property under our symbolic Possession)

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale plea5e refer the link "E-Auction" provided in canara Bank's website

(www.canarabank.com) or may contact Branch in-charge, of PRINCEP STREET (0315) Branch Kolkata canara Bank' Ph'

No. 8901780010 during office hours on any working day'

filtmfut FoTcANARA

gl.,f.rfisrfffi/A

K

ised Offlcer

Date 26.03.2024
Place: Kolkata

Authorized Officer
CanaJa B,rnk

Recovery Section, Regional Office, Kolkata-l

E-mail- recrokoll@cana raba nk.com, Telephone-033-22817502

&q-a d,r, Bank<A



ftr, il@ lSilll'l'S Bank<a

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 26.03.2024

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, PRINCEP STREET (0315) Branch, fls, ChowranSi APproch Road,

Dharm.tolla Ro.d, l(olkata-7qr013

2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s):

al Borrower: Bidisha Das, w/o Dilip Das, Ground Floor, Flat No G-1, AB X Deshbandhu Naga" Ps. Baguiati' Dist- North 24

Pgns, Pin-70m59

b) 0orrower: Bidisha Das wo Dilip D.5, 184 AE Block, Opposite AE Block ourta Puia Ground, salt lak€, sedor-1, Kolkata-

7(xro64

3. Total tiabitities as on 30.06.2023: Rs. 39,77,810,86 (Rupees ThirtY-Nine Lakh seventy-seven Thousand Eight

Hundred Ten and EithtY-Six OnlYl

4. (a) Mode of Auction: e-Auction

(b) Details of Auction service provider: M/5 cANBANX COMPUTER SERVICES LTD. and contact trumbers are 08553543144 &

cr48059u77 Email ld: e3c!!!9oeSlsLcEj!
(c) Date & Time of Auction: 29.04.2024: from U.30 AM- 01'30 PM

(d) Place of Auction: Online

5. Reserve Price: Rt. 37,0o,ooo/- (Rupees ThirtY-Seven Lakhs onlY)

5. Other terms and conditions:

a) Auction/bidding shall be only through "online Electronic Bidding" through the website http://www.indianbankseauction'com

. Bidders are advi;d to go through the website for detailed terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings

b)Thepropertycanbeinspected,withPriorAppointmentwithAuthorizedofficer,f'om1:o.o4.2o24lo24.04.2024between
12: Noon to 4:00 P.M.

c)The property will be sold for the prlce which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating bidders may improve their

offer further during auction process

d) EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favor of Authorized officer, canara

8ank, pRtNcEP STREET (0315) EranGh OR shall be deposited throuSh RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of canara

Bank, PRINCEP STREET (03151 Btanch, A"/c N o 209272434,IFSC Code: CNRBfinO3ls on ot betorc 25'04 2024 upto 5 00 p m'

e) lntending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details with regard to digital siSnature

pie"se contact the service provider M7s clruaeNr coMpurtR SERVICES LTD. and contact numbers ar€ 08553643144 &

09480591777 Email ld: eauction@ccsl.co.in'

f)After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following documents/details on or before

i6.04.2024 upto 5,OO PM, to canara Bank PRINCEP sTREET (0315) Branch, by hand or by email

i)DemandDraft/PayordertowardsEMDamoUnt,lfpaidthroughRTGS/NEFl,acknowledgementreceiptthereofwithUTRNo.

ii)PhotocopiesofPANcard,lDProofandAddressprool,However,successfulbidderwouldhavetoproducethesedocumentsin
oiiglnal to the Aank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25% of bid amount

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mail ld'

iv) Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD'

Recovery Section, Regional office, Kolkata-l

E-mail- recrokoll@canarabank.com, Telephone-033-22811502

fr& Syrdic.t.



EilffA'.% sank<\
FI'IIE
I tlilEIi:+l rrllltlg

g) The intending bidders should register their names at portal http://www.indianbankseauction.com and 8et their User lD and

password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E- auction from the service provider M/s CANBANK

COMPUTER SERVTCES LTD. and contact numbers are 08553543144 & 09480691777 Email ld: eauction@ccsl'co.in

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any interest

i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. gidders shall improve their offers in multiplies of Rs 10,000/-

(The amount can be decided by the Authorized Officer depending upon the value of the property with a minimum of Rs. 10000

as incremental value). The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online' auction shall be

declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by

the secured creditor.

j) The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately on declaring him/her as

the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the

succersful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any

notice and property shall fonhwith be put up for sale again.

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) lacs and above, the successlul bidder will have to deduct TDs at the rate 1% on the

Sale proceeds and submit the oriSinal receipt ot TDS cenificate to the Bank.

l) Allcharges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST reSistration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by the successful bidder only.

m) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-audion without assigning

any reason thereof.

n)lncasetherearebidderswhodonothaveaccesstotheinternetbutinterestedinparticipatingtheeauction,theycanapproach
concerned Circle office or PRINCEP STREET (0315) Eranch who, as a facilitating center, shall make necessary arrangements.

SPECTAL TNSTRUCTTON/CAUTION

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest Neit her Canara Eank nor the

gttm*ol ror BANK

nftr5'dqfM/ sed Officer
ffie.rqisq-r r61-.Frdr- 1 6

Regional Oftice-1, Kolkata- 16

Place: Kolkata

Date:26.03.2024

Authorized Officer

Canara Bank

Recovery Section, Regional Office, Kolkata-l

E-mail- recrokoll.@canarabank.com, Telephone-033-22811502

dr"ldl dtn

o) For further details contact Canara Bank, PRINCEP STREET (0315) Eranch (Ph. No. 8901780010) e-mail id

cb03ls@canarabank.com OR the service provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER sERvlCEs LTD. and contact numbert are

08553643144 & 09480691777 Email ld: eauction@ccsl.co.in

Service provider will be responsible for anV lapsesfailure (lnternet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder

or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary

arrangements/alternatives such as back -u p, power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent

such situation and are abl€ to participate in the auction successfully.


